

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF POLICE
SOUTHWEST DIVISION (BEHALA)
255/257, D.P.S. ROAD, KOLKATA-33.

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Memo No. SWDI- **1405**

Dated- **24.6.2025**

Selected quotation in printed forms are invited for the following works from eligible firms as per particulars given below:

1.	<table><tr><th>Address of site of work & Nature of Work</th><th>Details of Works</th></tr><tr><td>Necessary drainage system repairing at Ladies Barrack of Parnashree PS at 39/250 Upen Banerjee Road, Kolkata-60.</td><td>Details in Estimate. (Annexure-1)</td></tr></table>	Address of site of work & Nature of Work	Details of Works	Necessary drainage system repairing at Ladies Barrack of Parnashree PS at 39/250 Upen Banerjee Road, Kolkata-60.	Details in Estimate. (Annexure-1)
Address of site of work & Nature of Work	Details of Works				
Necessary drainage system repairing at Ladies Barrack of Parnashree PS at 39/250 Upen Banerjee Road, Kolkata-60.	Details in Estimate. (Annexure-1)				

2. Eligibility of Contractor : All bonafide contractors/firms having experience in similar work.
3. Willing firms have to deposit valid Trade license, P.Tax, PAN, GST Certificate & ITR.
4. Last date of submission of the quotation: At 15.00 hrs. on 30.06.2025
5. Quotation duly sealed should be deposited at the drop box physically which is kept in front of DRO, SWD (Behala) on or before 30.06.2025 by 15.00 hrs. and the same to be opened in presence of the Tender committee & willing quotationer.
6. The quotation will be opened on 01.07.2025 at 12.00 hrs. at DC, SWD Office, 255/257, D.P.S. Road, Kolkata-33.
7. Time allowed for completion of work : 08 (Eight) days after the issuance of work order.
8. The intending firms should inspect the site before submitting the quotation on any working day during office hours for details of the work. They may contact with Building Maintenance Officer SWD before visiting the site.
9. Sealed quotation addressed to Deputy Commissioner of Police, South West Division (Behala), Kolkata, 255/257, D.P.S. Road, Kolkata-700033 and should be dropped in the box kept in front of DC, SWD Office or sealed quotation may be sent by Registered Post/Speed Post super scribing the envelope as "Quotation in response to Memo No. SWDI-**1405** Dt- **24.6.2025** so as to reach on or before the last date mentioned above.
10. Work will be started by 03(three) days after issuance of work order.
11. The work should be done as per specification attached in Annexure-I with the total satisfaction of the authority.
12. The Authority reserves the right to reject any Quotation without assigning any reason in this regard.
13. For any other information contact with ASI Pijush Kanti Dev (Mobile No. 9123922700) of SWD.

24.6.25
Deputy Commissioner of Police
South West Division (Behala)
Deputy Commissioner of Police
South West Division (Behala), Kolkata

Estimate

Works :- Necessary drainage system repairing at Ladies Barrack of Parnashree PS at 39/250 Upen Banerjee Road, Kolkata- Ananda Dham.

No.	Page & Item No	Description of Item	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Page- 212, Item- 21	Supplying, fitting & fixing UPVC pipes A- Type and fitting conforming to IS:13592-1992 with all necessary clamps nails, including making holes in walls, door etc. cutting trenches in any soil through masonry concrete structures etc if necessary and mending good damages including jplnlng with jointing materials (Spun yarn. Valamoid/Bitumen/M-seal etc) complete				
		(ii) 110 mm. Dia.A UPVC Pipes	45.00	m	251.00	11295.00
		c) Bend 87.5 degree (ii)110 mm. Dia.	10.00	nos	140.00	1400.00
		(ii) 110 mm. Dia. a) Plain Tee	8.00	nos	172.00	1376.00
2	Page- 2 Item- 1(A) (S&P)	Supplying, fitting and fixing G.I. pipes of TATA make with all necessary accessories, specials viz. socket, bend, tee, unlon, cross, elbo, nipple. longscrow, reducing socket, reducing tee, shon piece etc. fitted with holder bats clamps, Including cutting pipes, making threads, fitting, fixing etc. complete in all respect including most of all necessary fittings as required, jointing materials and Mo coats of painting with approved paint in any position above ground. (Payment will be made on the centre line measurements of total pipe line including all specials. No separate payment will be made for accesories, specials. Payment for painting will be made seperately.) (A) for Exposed Work (i) (ii) 100 mm dia. heavy quality	6.00	M	1197.00	7,182.00
3	Page- 1 Item- 2	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches or drains. in all sons of soil (including mixed sold but excluding laterite or sandstone) including removing, spreading or stacking the spoils within a lead of 75 m. as directed. The item includes necessary trimming the slides of trenches, levelling, dressing and ramming the bottom, bailing out water as required complete. (a) Depth of excavation not exceeding 1,500 mm.	80	sqmtr	119.27	13,787.61
4	Page- 16 Item- 17	125 mm. thck brick work with 1st class bricks In cement monar (1:3) in ground floor.	19.02	sqmtr	765.00	14550.30
5	Page-189 Item-1	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar Including round off or chamferling corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor).[Excluding cost of chipping over concrete surface] ii) with 1:4 cement mortar. (b) 10mm thk plaster	21.00 30.4	sqmtr	133.00	2793.00 4043.20
6	Page-64 Item-35	Supplying, fitting & fixing 1st quality Ceramic tiles in walls and floors to match with the existing work & 4 nos. of key stones (10mm) fixed with araldite at the back of each tile & finishing the joints with white cement mixed with colouring oxide if required to match the colour of tiles including roughening of concrete surface, if necessary or by synthetic adhesive & grout materials etc. (B) Wall With Sand Cement Mortar (1:3) 15 mm thick & 2 mm thick cement slurry at back side of tiles using cement @ 2.91 Kg/Sq.m & joint filling using white cement slurry @ 0.20kg/Sq.m. (b) Area of each tile above 0.09 Sq.m (i) Coloured decorative	8.00 13.20	sqmtr	1102.00	8816.00 14546.40
7	Page- 79 Item-3 (S & P)	Supplying, fitting and fixing Anglo-Indian W.C. in white glazed vitreous china ware of approved make complete in position with necessary bolts, nuts etc.(a) With 'P' trap (with vent)	1.00	each	3104.00	3104.00
8	Page- 81 Item-10 (S & P)	Supplying, fitting and fixing Closet seat of approved make with lid and C.P. hinges, rubber buffer and brass screws complete. (b) Anglo Indian (ii) Plastic (hallow type) white	1.00	each	485.00	485.00
9	Page- 36 Item-2 (S & P)	Supplying, fitting and fixing 10 litre P.V.C. low-down cistern conforming to I.S. specification with P.V.C. fittings complete,C.I. brackets including two coats of painting to bracket etc.	1.00	each	1015.00	1015.00
10	Page- 3 Item-3 (S & P)	Supplying, fitting and fixing (d) Chromium plated Hand shower with Flexible Tube & fittings(Equivalent to Code No. Hsh-1937 & (Equivalent to Code No. 5037 & Model - Florentine of Jaquar or similar	1.00	each	2390.00	2390.00
11	Page- 6 Item-7 (S & P)	Supplying, fitting and fixing (a) (ii) Chromium plated Bib Cock long body with wall flange with aerator (Equivalent to Code No. 512 & Model - Tropical / Sumthing Special of ESSCO or similar brand)	3.00	each	659.00	1977.00
13	Page- 12 Item No-13	Removal of rubbish, each etc, from the working site and disposal of the same beyond the compound, in conformity with the Municipal/ Corporation Rules for such disposal, loading into truck and cleaning the site in all respect as per direction of Engineer in charge.	15.2	cum	166.00	2,523.20
14	Page- 45 Item No-5	Cleaning the concrete surface by removing dirt and debris, marking defective locations and removing loose concrete by careful stripping untill hard surface is exposed, cutting the concrete to regular shape, wire brushing the exposed surface and removing debris from site complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	30	Sq.M	90.00	2,700.00

Total	₹82,374.71	72690
ADD SGST @9%	₹7,413.72	6542
ADD CGST @9%	₹7,413.72	6542
Total Amount with GST	₹97,202.16	85777
ADD LABOUR WELFARE CESS @1%	₹972.02	857.
Total Amount with GST & CESS	₹98,174.18	86636
SAID	₹98,174.00	86637

Rupees in words: Ninety Eight Thousand One Hundred Twenty Four and Zero Paise Only.

Eighty Six Thousand Six hundred Thirty Seven Only.

11/02/15
Assistant Engineer
Kolkata Police Directorate
West Bengal